For common equity, describe any dividend, voting and preemption rights.   

Common Stock, Class A.  

The Company has nine-hundred fifty thousand (950,000,000) authorized shares of $0.01 par value Class A 
Common Stock.  

Convertible Common stock, Class B. 

The Company has twenty-three million (23,000,000) authorized shares of $0.01 par value Convertible Class B 
Common Stock, convertible at the option of the holder into shares of the Company’s Class A Common Stock 
on a 1:10,000 basis. Effective January 14, 2014, the preferential voting rights of the Convertible Class B

[...]

any securities of the Corporation, except as specifically set forth herein or in any other document agreed to by the Corporation. In May 
2023, the Company increased its authorized Common Stock Class A to 950,000,000. 

Convertible Common Stock, Class B 
The Company has twenty-three million (23,000,000) authorized shares of $0.01 par value Convertible Class B Common Stock, 
convertible at the option of the holder into shares of the Company’s Class A Common Stock on a 1:10,000 basis. Effective January 14, 
2014, the preferential voting rights of the Convertible Class B Common Stock were changed from preferential voting rights of 2,000